nVent ERIFLEX – Product Management
FleXbus System – Conductors installed in conduit systems – V1
November  2024 – Page 1
FleXbus System
FleXbus conductors buried or embedded in concrete.
Recommendations for calculating admissible currents.
(According to IEC Standard)
nVent ERIFLEX – Product Management

nVent ERIFLEX – Product Management
FleXbus System – Conductors installed in conduit systems – V1
November  2024 – Page 16
11)  FleXbus conductor current ratings
The correction factors (k) to be applied to FleXbus conductors buried or embedded in
concrete are based on the following current ratings (In):
FleXbus conductor type
Cross Section
(mm²)
Nominal current rating
1 conductor per phase
In
Nominal current rating
2 conductors per phase (symetrical)
In
FLEXCOND220 220 666 A 1332 A
FLEXCOND360 360 901 A 1802 A
FLEXCOND545 545 1127 A 2254 A
FLEXCOND640 640 1233 A 2466 A
FLEXCOND800 800 1533 A 3066 A
FLEXCOND960 960 1761 A 3522 A
FLEXCOND1280 1280 1984 A 3968 A
FLEXCOND1810 1810 2356 A 4712 A
Note: The above currents (In) are valid for the open-air sections of the FleXbus conductor path for
an ambient temperature of 30°C and for a current frequency in DC and up to 60Hz. If, for example,
the open-air derating coefficient is higher than that for the buried part, (e.g. for an open-air path of
50°C: k = 0.82) the more severe derating coefficient should always be used.